## BEFORE THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION FILED BY

Kansas Association of Public \* Employees for Unit Determination \* and Certification of Certain \* Employees of Reno County, KS. \*

CASE NO: 75-UDC-1-1988

## UNIT DETERMINATION ORDER

## ADDENDUM

Whereas: The Kansas Association of Public Employees and the Board of Commissioners of Reno County are in agreement in regard to the scope of the appropriate bargaining unit in this matter, and

Whereas the agreement of the parties was for the inclusion of classifications of Home Health Nurse I and Home Health Nurse II, and

Whereas through clerical error those classifications were omitted from the Unit Determination Order signed by the Public Employee Relations Board,

Therefore, the Unit Determination Order is hereby corrected to reflect the inclusion of the Home Health Nurse I and Home Health Nurse II within the scope of the appropriate bargaining unit in this matter.

It is so ordered this 6th day of January , 1988.

Paul K. Dickhoff, Jr., Executive Director For the Public Employee Relations Board